21

22

23

24

25

FILE NO. 130035

RESOLUTION NO. 2-3

[Patricia Kaussen Day - January 17, 2013]

Resolution commending Patricia Kaussen on the occasion of her retirement as Executive Director of the Richmond District Neighborhood Center and declaring January 17, 2013, as Patricia Kaussen Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Patricia Kaussen has served as Executive Director of the Richmond District Neighborhood Center (RDNC) for the past 23 years, providing strong and effective leadership to the Richmond District community; and

WHEREAS, as Executive Director, Patricia Kaussen has lead the RDNC in supporting children, teenagers, families, and seniors from all backgrounds by providing valuable arts, educational, recreational and social service programs for the community; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Kaussen successfully convened a diverse community and advocated on their behalf to further develop the RDNC into a thriving, multi-purpose community center; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Kaussen, through her welcoming spirit, integrity, creativity and vision has served as an outstanding role model and leader to countless employees, colleagues and peers; and

WHEREAS, through her tireless efforts in leading the organization, Patricia Kaussen has addressed many critical needs throughout the Richmond District, fostered respect for all people and our environment, and helped improve the lives of tens of thousands of individuals and families; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends and congratulates Patricia Kaussen and the RDNC on the occasion of her

Supervisor Mar BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 1/15/2013 retirement and 23 years of service to the families, youth, and seniors in the Richmond District and throughout San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declares January 17, 2013, Patricia Kaussen Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Mar BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 130035

Date Passed: January 15, 2013

Resolution commending Patricia Kaussen on the occasion of her retirement as Executive Director of the Richmond District Neighborhood Center and declaring January 17, 2013, as Patricia Kaussen Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

January 15, 2013 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Wiener and Yee

File No. 130035

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 1/15/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

L Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned

Mayor

1/25/13

Date Approved

Date: January 25, 2013

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

File No.